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Palbociclib Isethionate HNMR Analysis, Solvent = DMSO
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MedKoo Cat#: 106610
Name: Palbociclib Isethionate
CAS#: 827022-33-3 (isethionate)
Lot#: A8T04K10
Chemical Formula: C26H35N7O6S 
Molecular Weight: 573.67   
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Det.A Ch1/220nm1
Det.A Ch2/254nm2

 Column  : Inertil ODS-3，5um 4.6*150mm
 Mobile phase : Solvent A: H2O(0.05%H3PO4)   Solvent B:ACN(0.05%H3PO4) 
 Temperature : 40 ℃ 

 Flow rate : 1mL/min 
 Run time : 3min gradient(20%B), 12min gradient (20%-50%B), 5min gradient (50%-95%B),3 min(95%B),th
 Detector : UV 

 Wavelenth : 220/254 nm 
 User name : QYHS180401

 Notebook page : 
 Sample description : QYHS180401

 Injection Volume : QYHS180401

PeakTable

Detector A Ch1 220nm

Peak#
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 

Ret. Time
 9.435 
10.922 
12.994 
20.038 

Area
 4065745 

 2501 
 2258 
 2350 

Area %
99.825 
0.061 
0.055 
0.058 

Theoretical Plate#
23086.053 
43460.610 
60218.874 
186430.740 
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Total  4072854  100.000 

PeakTable
Detector A Ch2 254nm
Peak#

 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 

Total

Ret. Time
 9.435 
 10.914 
 12.809 
 20.039 

Area
 3936157 

 1300 
914 

 762 
 3939133 

Area %
 99.924 
 0.033 
0.023 

 0.019 
 100.000 

Theoretical Plate#
 23117.392 
 37371.233 
92734.759 

 190217.801 
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Palbociclib Isethionate HPLC Analysis 
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MedKoo Cat#: 106610
Name: Palbociclib Isethionate
CAS#: 827022-33-3 (isethionate)
Lot#: A8T04K10
Chemical Formula: C26H35N7O6S 
Molecular Weight: 573.67   
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LC-MS  condition  
Column : Chromolith  SpeedROD ,RP-18e,50*4.6mm  LCMS-002
Mobile Phase : A: H2O(0.05%FA)

B: CH3CN
Temperature : 35℃ 
Flow rate : 2.5mL/min 
Run  time : 0.1min@20%B,1.7min gradient(20-95% B), then0.7min@95% B,then0.4min@20% B
Injection volume : 5 uL
Detector : UV 220/254nm

: 100-1000
: Postive/Negative

 Mass  range    
Scan

<MS Chromatogram>

min
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MS Chromatogram

min

12,896,512
 (-0.017min Delay)

(x10,000,000)

1.00

0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75

TIC(+)@1 0
.6
19

MS Spectrum
Peak#:1   R.Time:0.619(Scan#:43)
MassPeaks:463
Spectrum Mode:Averaged 0.583-0.633(41-45)
BG Mode:Calc  Segment 1 - Event 1

m/z

5000000

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

14
7.

0

19
0.

7

22
4.

7

26
3.

8
28

4.
3

33
7.

2

38
0.

2

44
8.

3

47
0.

3

51
1.

3

55
4.

2

61
8.

3

68
5.

5

76
0.

5

81
7.

2

87
7.

3

91
7.

3

96
1.

7

M
ed

K
oo

 B
io

sc
ie

nc
es

w
w

w
.m

ed
ko

o.
co

m
sa

le
s@

m
ed

ko
o.

co
m

MedKoo Biosciences 
Product Quality Control Data 
www.medkoo.com    sales@medkoo.com 
 
 
 
MedKoo Biosciences 
Product Quality Control Data 
www.medkoo.com    sales@medkoo.com 
 
 
 
MedKoo Biosciences 
Product Quality Control Data 
www.medkoo.com    sales@medkoo.com

MedKoo
Typewritten Text
Palbociclib Isethionate LC/MS Analysis
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MedKoo Cat#: 106610
Name: Palbociclib Isethionate
CAS#: 827022-33-3 (isethionate)
Lot#: A8T04K10
Chemical Formula: C26H35N7O6S 
Molecular Weight: 573.67   
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